
C.S. Adjami Inc.
3333 Graham Blvd.Suite 400
Montreal, QC H3R 3L5
T. 514.341.5511
F. 514.342.0089

June 16, 2025

Soudure Industrielle Max Inc.

Sale of assets under the Bankruptcy and Insolvency Act



C.S. Adjami Inc.
3333 Graham Blvd.Suite 400
Montreal, QC H3R 3L5
T. 514.341.5511
F. 514.342.0089

Table of Contents

Notice to the reader ................................................................................................................1
Sale procedures .....................................................................................................................2
Background information on Soudure Industrielle Max Inc. ......................................................3
Asset Information ....................................................................................................................4
Offer Form ..............................................................................................................................5
General terms and conditions of sale ......................................................................................7
Appendices ...........................................................................................................................14
Lot 1: Raw Materials .............................................................................................................15
Lot 2: Machinery and Equipment ..........................................................................................16
Lot 3: N&N – D0246 – 2022 – Trailer ....................................................................................33
Lot 4: Bernard – U – 1991 – Trailer .......................................................................................34
Lot 5: Trailer & Attached Miller Welding ................................................................................35
Lot 6: RAM – 2500 Laramie Sport 2022 ................................................................................36
Lot 7: Mercedes – Sprinter – 2021 ........................................................................................37
Lot 8: Mercedes – Sprinter – 2023 ........................................................................................38



C.S. Adjami Inc.
3333 Graham Blvd.Suite 400
Montreal, QC H3R 3L5
T. 514.341.5511
F. 514.342.0089

Soudure Industrielle Max Inc. – Confidential Information Book
1

Notice to the reader

On June 10, 2025, Soudure Industrielle Max Inc. ("SIM" or the "Company") filed an assignment
in bankruptcy and C.S. Adjami Inc. ("CSA") was named as trustee to the bankrupt estate of SIM
(“Trustee”).

CSA is currently acting in its capacity as Trustee and not in its personal capacity. Please note that
the term "Trustee" used in this tender document ("Confidential Information Book") refers to CSA,
but only in its capacity as noted above.

The Trustee is soliciting offers on its rights, title and interest in the assets of the Company
described in this confidential information book (“Asset” and/or “Assets”).

This document has been prepared solely for the purpose of assisting prospective buyers ("Buyer",
“Purchaser” or collectively "Buyers" or “Purchasers”) in determining whether they will make an
offer for the Assets.

The Trustee expressly declares, and the Purchaser acknowledges, that the Purchaser cannot
and should not rely on such information in making the decision to purchase the Assets. The
Trustee has not verified any information contained herein and makes no express or implied
representations or warranties as to the accuracy or completeness of such information. Nothing
contained herein is or should be construed as a representation of the future potential of the
Assets. Each Buyer shall rely on its own inspections, analyses and investigations to satisfy the
title, commercial value, description, usability, quantity, condition, existence, value or any other
matter or circumstance relating to the acquisition of the Assets.

The information contained herein has been prepared for the sole purpose of being presented to
the Purchasers and should not be reproduced, disclosed to third parties or used for any other
purpose without the prior written consent of the Trustee.

Purchasers are advised that any Assets acquired (following the acceptance of an offer)
must be removed from the premises occupied by the Company (600 E boul. Industriel,
Saint-Jean sur Richelieu, Quebec J3B 4S7 – the “Premises”) on the date at the end of the
occupancy period stipulated on their offer (“Occupancy Period”), at the latest. Any
additional occupancy will need to be negotiated directly by the Purchaser with the landlord
for the Premises (“Landlord”).

Neither this document nor its delivery to any buyer shall
constitute an offer to sell.



C.S. Adjami Inc.
3333 Graham Blvd.Suite 400
Montreal, QC H3R 3L5
T. 514.341.5511
F. 514.342.0089

Soudure Industrielle Max Inc. – Confidential Information Book
2

Sale procedures

The Trustee will only consider offers for the Asset on an "as is" basis, at the Buyer's own risk,
without any representations or warranties whatsoever, statutory or conventional.

The Assets (lots 1 to 5) will be available for inspection on Wednesday June 25, 2025 between 10
am and 2pm.

- Lots 1 to 5: 600 E boul. Industriel, Saint-Jean sur Richelieu, Québec J3B 4S7

All purchasers wishing to view and inspect the Assets (Lots 1 to 5) must advise the Trustee’s
representative, Carl Adjami by email (cadjami@csadjami.ca), with a copy to Nathalie Lawlor
(nlawlor@psbboisjoli.ca) and Mr. Felix Caza (felix.caza@souduremax.com).

The Assets (Lots 6 to 8) will be available for inspection Monday to Friday, during normal business
hours (9am to 5pm)

- Lots 6 to 8: 18240 chemin de la Côte Nord, Mirabel, Québec J7J 2B6

All purchasers wishing to view and inspect the Assets (Lots 6 to 8) must advise the Trustee’s
agent, Services FL, attention Cynthia Sauvé (csauve@servicesfl.com / 450-437-6661).

All offers must be submitted in accordance with the General Terms and Conditions of Sale more
fully described in this confidential information book and must be received no later than 9:30 a.m.
(Eastern Standard Time) on June 30, 2025 ("Submission Deadline") at the Trustee's office,
as indicated below.

Any contact by the Buyers must be made directly with the representative of the Trustee indicated
below:

C.S. ADJAMI INC.
3333 Graham Blvd., Suite 400, Montreal, Quebec H3R 3L5

Carl Adjami, CPA, CIRP, LIT
President

cadjami@csadjami.ca
+1-514-341-5511 #395



C.S. Adjami Inc.
3333 Graham Blvd.Suite 400
Montreal, QC H3R 3L5
T. 514.341.5511
F. 514.342.0089

Soudure Industrielle Max Inc. – Confidential Information Book
3

Only an offer submitted to the Trustee in accordance with the General Terms and Conditions of
Sale will be considered. If a party does not submit an offer in accordance with the Bid Form and
the General Terms and Conditions of Sale in this Confidential Information Book, the Trustee may
nevertheless consider this offer, at its sole discretion.

Purchasers must, as part of their Offer, stipulate the Occupancy Period required for the
removal of the Assets subject to their offer.

Purchasers are advised that, if their offer is accepted, any Assets which are subject to the
offer must be removed from the Premises on the date at the end of the Occupancy Period
stipulated on their Offer, at the latest. Any additional occupancy will need to be negotiated
directly by the Purchaser with the Landlord.

Buyers are advised that the Trustee reserves the right to remove any or all of the Assets
from this solicitation at any time prior to the Submission Deadline. In addition, the highest
bid will not necessarily be accepted or any offer whatsoever. The opening of tenders will take
place in the presence of the inspectors to be appointed at the meeting of creditors on June 30,
2025.

Any offer is subject to the approval of the inspectors and/or the creditors having an
economic interest in the Assets concerned.

Should a Purchaser be related to SIM (“Related Purchaser”), their offer will be subject to
the approval of the Court. Any Related Purchaser must, in addition to the amount offered
for the Assets, pay an amount of $2,500 (“Application Fee”) to the Trustee so that an
application be made to the Court to seek the approval of the offer. The Application Fee is
not refundable, whether the Court has approved the offer or not.

Background information on Soudure Industrielle Max Inc.

The Company operated in the field of industrial metal fabrication (folding, shearing, welding)
mainly for applications related to the construction industry. The Company filed an assignment in
bankruptcy on June 10, 2025.



C.S. Adjami Inc.
3333 Graham Blvd.Suite 400
Montreal, QC H3R 3L5
T. 514.341.5511
F. 514.342.0089

Soudure Industrielle Max Inc. – Confidential Information Book
4

Asset Information

The Trustee expressly declares, and the Purchaser acknowledges, that the Purchaser cannot
and should not rely on such information in making the decision to purchase the Assets hereunder.
The Trustee has not verified any information contained herein and makes no express or implied
representations or warranties as to the accuracy or completeness of such information. Nothing
contained herein is or should be construed as a representation of the future potential of the
Assets. Each Buyer shall rely on its own inspections, analyses and investigations to satisfy itself
as to the title, commercial value, description, usability, quantity, condition, existence, value or any
other matter or condition relating to the acquisition of the Assets.

· Lot 1: Raw Materials
· Lot 2: Machinery and Equipment
· Lot 3: N&N – DO246 – 2022 - Trailer
· Lot 4: Bernard – U – 1991 – Trailer
· Lot 5: Trailer & Attached Miller Welding
· Lot 6: RAM – 2500 Laramie Sport 2022
· Lot 7: Mercedes – Sprinter – 2021
· Lot 8: Mercedes – Sprinter - 2023

You will find in the appendices the details of the different lots, a summary description and photos
of them.

More information can also be found on our website:

https://www.psbboisjoli.ca/en/current-insolvency-files/



C.S. Adjami Inc.
3333 Graham Blvd.Suite 400
Montreal, QC H3R 3L5
T. 514.341.5511
F. 514.342.0089

Soudure Industrielle Max Inc. – Confidential Information Book
5

Offer Form

To: C.S. Adjami Inc.
In its capacity as Trustee of Soudure Industrielle Max Inc.
400 – 3333 boul. Graham
Montreal, QC H3R 3L5
Attention: Carl Adjami (cadjami@csadjami.ca)

1. (Name)

2. (Address)

3. (Phone number and email address)

4. (Contact)

5. The total amount offered herein is: $

6. Please indicate the amount offered per lot:

 Lot 1: Raw Materials $

 Lot 2: Machinery and Equipment $

 Lot 3: N&N – DO246 – 2022 - Trailer $

 Lot 4: Bernard – U – 1991 – Trailer $

 Lot 5: Trailer & Attached Miller Welding $

 Lot 6: RAM – 2500 Laramie Sport 2022 $

 Lot 7: Mercedes – Sprinter - 2021 $

 Lot 8: Mercedes – Sprinter - 2023 $

 Total: $

Occupancy period required (in weeks):



C.S. Adjami Inc.
3333 Graham Blvd.Suite 400
Montreal, QC H3R 3L5
T. 514.341.5511
F. 514.342.0089

Soudure Industrielle Max Inc. – Confidential Information Book
6

7. This offer is irrevocable and is subject to the General Terms and Conditions of Sale
prepared by C.S. Adjami Inc., in its capacity as Trustee of Soudure Industrielle Max Inc.,
which are considered under the terms of this offer as if they were set out therein. The
Offeror declares that he/she has read the General Terms and Conditions of Sale and
declares that he/she is bound by them.

8. Attached is proof of a bank transfer or a certified bank draft or cheque payable to C.S.
Adjami Inc., in its capacity as Trustee of Soudure Industrielle Max Inc. – in trust as a deposit
in the amount of $_______________, representing 15% of the total amount of our/my offer
submitted herein.

Dated at this  day of
2025.

(Full legal name of the Buyer)

(Signature of authorized representative)

(Name of Buyer's authorized representative)

Conditions:



C.S. Adjami Inc.
3333 Graham Blvd.Suite 400
Montreal, QC H3R 3L5
T. 514.341.5511
F. 514.342.0089

Soudure Industrielle Max Inc. – Confidential Information Book
7

General terms and conditions of sale

1. The Trustee will only consider written offers to purchase the Assets.  All applicable taxes
relating to the sale will have to be added to the offered price. All tenders must be submitted
in a sealed envelope with the following statement:

"C.S. Adjami Inc. – DO NOT OPEN: Offer Soudure Industrielle Max Inc."

All offers must be received by the Trustee at the following address no later than
9:30 a.m. (Eastern Standard Time) on June 30, 2025.

C.S. ADJAMI INC.
3333 Graham Blvd., Suite 400, Montreal, Quebec H3R 3L5

Carl Adjami, CPA, CIRP, LIT
President

cadjami@csadjami.ca
+1-514-341-5511 #395

2. All offers must include the completed Bid Form (as presented herein).  Any offer received
that does not comply with the Bid Form or that modifies it may be rejected by the Trustee,
all at its sole discretion.

3. Offers will be received strictly on the basis that the party making such bid has inspected,
examined and is satisfied with the Assets described herein and that no terms,
representations, warranties, conditions, agreements or collateral, statutory or otherwise,
descriptions, usability, quality, quantity or anything else affecting any Assets,  or relating
to any other matter or thing whatsoever except as expressly included herein, is hereby
made.



C.S. Adjami Inc.
3333 Graham Blvd.Suite 400
Montreal, QC H3R 3L5
T. 514.341.5511
F. 514.342.0089

Soudure Industrielle Max Inc. – Confidential Information Book
8

4. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, each party submitting an offer
acknowledges, consents and agrees that each Asset is offered specifically on an "as is,
where is" basis at Buyer's own risk, without any representations or warranties, statutory
or conventional, and that no adjustments will be made and/or communicated to Buyer to
change conditions or quantities of the Assets.  The Buyer further acknowledges that the
Trustee is not a professional seller within the meaning of article 1733 of the Civil Code of
Quebec.

5. Each party submitting an offer acknowledges to have, at its own expense, relied entirely
on its own judgment, inspection and investigation.  Buyer is responsible for obtaining, at
its own expense, any required consent to the transfer of the Asset and any documentation
or insurance that may be necessary or desirable in the circumstances.  Neither the Trustee
nor the Company shall be liable for any description, defect or other condition of the Asset,
and each person submitting an offer shall not be entitled to make any claim against the
Trustee, the Company or any of its directors, agents, officers, employees or
representatives in connection with the offer to purchase the Asset for any reason
whatsoever.

6. All offers must be accompanied by a deposit previously sent by bank transfer, a bank draft
or a certified cheque made payable to "C.S. Adjami Inc., Trustee re: Soudure
Industrielle Max Inc. – in trust" for an amount of at least 15% of the purchase price
offered on the Assets. If the Offer is accepted, such deposit by bank transfer, draft or
cheque will be deemed to be a non-refundable deposit (the "Deposit") and will be withheld
and applied to reduce the purchase price at the time of closing of the transaction.

Deposits via bank transfer must be sent to the following bank account:



C.S. Adjami Inc.
3333 Graham Blvd.Suite 400
Montreal, QC H3R 3L5
T. 514.341.5511
F. 514.342.0089

Soudure Industrielle Max Inc. – Confidential Information Book
9



C.S. Adjami Inc.
3333 Graham Blvd.Suite 400
Montreal, QC H3R 3L5
T. 514.341.5511
F. 514.342.0089

Soudure Industrielle Max Inc. – Confidential Information Book
10

7. All offers must be signed by a person duly authorized by the entity making the offer.

8. The Trustee has no obligation to accept or even consider any offer and reserves the right
to reject any offer and/or any offer, including the highest.  Acceptance of any offer is at the
sole and absolute discretion of the Trustee. No person may withdraw or cancel an offer
before the notice of acceptance or rejection of the offer by the Trustee. If a Purchaser
withdraws its offer before the Trustee accepts or rejects it, the Deposit will be retained by
the Trustee as liquidated damages. It is understood that any offer made to the Trustee
constitutes a firm and legal commitment on the part of the Purchaser and will be
irrevocable until the Trustee accepts or rejects the said offer.

9. The Trustee reserves the right to waive any condition or reservation.  The Trustee reserves
the right to modify or terminate the sale process at any time without justification and will
have no liability in this regard.

10. In the event the Trustee, in its discretion, is unable to deliver an asset, or a lot of assets
prior to the date of closing, the asset or lot will be withdrawn from the transaction and the
amount of the offer shall be adjusted by the amount allocated to the asset or lot, and in
the absence of an allocation, by an independent evaluation of the asset or lot.

11. If an offer is accepted by the Trustee, the Trustee shall notify the Purchaser of such
acceptance immediately, by written notice either by courier, by e-mail or by registered mail
addressed to the Purchaser at the address provided in the offer, such notice being
presumed to have been given and received when deposited at the post office or when
delivered by courier, or when sent by e-mail, as the case may be.

12. An offer and its acceptance, in accordance with paragraph 11 above, together with the
Terms and Conditions of Sale, considered an integral part of each offer, shall constitute a
valid agreement of purchase and sale binding on the entity submitting the offer (or person)
and the Trustee with respect to the Assets, and such agreement may not be amended
without the written consent of the Trustee.

13. Each of the transfer documents required to complete the sale of the Assets shall be on
such terms and in a format acceptable to the Trustee.

14. The balance of the purchase price as well as any applicable taxes relating to the
transaction must be paid by bank transfer, bank draft or certified cheque made out to the
Trustee, which will be made no later than two (2) business days after the acceptance of
the offer by the Trustee.

15. No adjustment to the price offered will be accepted by the Trustee.

16. Deposits relating to offers that are not accepted by the Trustee will be returned to the
parties by registered mail, addressed to the parties according to the address established
in the offer, without interest.



C.S. Adjami Inc.
3333 Graham Blvd.Suite 400
Montreal, QC H3R 3L5
T. 514.341.5511
F. 514.342.0089

Soudure Industrielle Max Inc. – Confidential Information Book
11

17. Each Purchaser shall pay to the Trustee on or prior to the closing of the transaction, in
addition to the balance due for the purchase, any federal, provincial and other sales taxes,
goods and services taxes and any taxes, registration fees or other charges payable
pursuant to the transfer of the Assets, or shall provide the Trustee with appropriate
certificates of exemption with respect to such taxes in a form and substance acceptable
to the Trustee.

18. Buyer shall be solely responsible for the costs of removing the Asset and returning the
premises in a clean condition (without garbage, personal belongings and broom swept).
These costs include the removal or clean-up of any hazardous substance released, on or
into the premises, because of the move, demobilization or removal of the Asset.

19. The Buyer shall be responsible to make the necessary arrangements directly with the
Landlord for rent payable during any period which exceeds the occupancy period
stipulated in the offer.

20. Buyer will assume, at its own expense, full responsibility for compliance with all municipal,
provincial and federal laws and regulations to the extent they apply to the Assets and its
use by the Buyer.

21. Buyer shall indemnify and hold the Trustee harmless with respect to:

a) Taxes, penalties and interest as well as any other amount that may be assessed
against the Trustee or the Company under the Excise Tax Act (Canada), the Sales
Tax Act (Quebec) or any other comparable law resulting from the sale of the Asset
or resulting from the failure of the Buyer to pay all of the above-mentioned taxes
due under the transaction,  contemplated by this agreement, whether as a result
of a review, assessment or otherwise;

b) All costs and disbursements, including legal and professional fees, as well as all
other costs related to an offer (if any), any agreement of purchase and sale
resulting therefrom, any research, evaluation, consultation or representation that
the Buyer may wish to make; and

c) All costs and expenses relating to the preparation and execution of any offer (if
any) or bill of sale, registration and preparation of authentic copies.

22. The Trustee shall not provide or produce any search certificate, expert opinion, deed of
sale, declaration or other document or proof of title other than those in his possession, if
any.



C.S. Adjami Inc.
3333 Graham Blvd.Suite 400
Montreal, QC H3R 3L5
T. 514.341.5511
F. 514.342.0089

Soudure Industrielle Max Inc. – Confidential Information Book
12

23. Prior to the closing of the transaction, the Asset shall be and remain in the charge, risk
and possession of the Trustee. After the closing of the transaction, the Asset will be the
responsibility of the Buyer. In the event of a loss or damage to the Asset occurring at or
before the closing of the transaction, the buyer may either acquire the damaged Asset as
is without further compensation by the Trustee or reduction in the sale price, or it may
terminate the said agreement and recover all sums already paid to the Trustee,  without
interest, cost or compensation of any kind.

24. If a sale contemplated by the agreement of purchase and sale is not completed due to
default by the Buyer, the Deposit and all other payments made in connection with the
purchase price shall be withheld and collected by the Trustee as liquidated damages,
without prejudice to the Trustee's rights and remedies against the Buyer for additional
damages or other remedies,  and the Asset may be resold by the Trustee and the
Purchaser shall pay to the Trustee: (i) an amount, if any, by which the purchase price
under the agreement of purchase and sale is greater than the net purchase price received
by the Trustee as a result of such resale, and (ii) an amount equal to all costs and
expenses incurred by the Trustee in consequence of the Purchaser's failure to comply
with the sale and purchase agreement.

25. Any Related Purchaser must provide the Trustee, in addition to the offered amount, an
amount of $2,500 as Application Fee (non-refundable) for its offer to be presented to Court
for approval. No sale to a related party may be completed without Court approval.

26. The submission of an offer to the Trustee shall constitute an acknowledgment that the
Buyer has reviewed, understood, acknowledged and accepted all the Terms and
Conditions of Sale included in this Confidential Information Book, including without
limitation the Notice to Reader accompanying the document, as well as these General
Terms and Conditions of Sale, which are deemed to be included in the offer as if they
were recited at length.

27. The Buyer acknowledges that the Trustee is acting in its sole capacity as Trustee of
Soudure Industrielle Max Inc. and therefore, the Trustee will have no liability, of any nature
whatsoever, contractual, extra-contractual or in any other circumstances whatsoever, in
relation to any agreement of purchase and sale considered herein, or as a result of any
sale contemplated herein.

28. The Confidential Information Book, any offer, any agreement of purchase and sale and
any deed of transfer shall be governed by the laws of Quebec and Canada, as applicable,
and such agreement shall inure to the benefit of and be enforceable between the parties
and their respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, as the case
may be,  to the extent that a Buyer may not assign or transfer any of its rights or obligations
without the prior written consent of the Trustee, who may not grant it, in its sole discretion.



C.S. Adjami Inc.
3333 Graham Blvd.Suite 400
Montreal, QC H3R 3L5
T. 514.341.5511
F. 514.342.0089

Soudure Industrielle Max Inc. – Confidential Information Book
13

29. The Terms and Conditions of Sale described herein shall not be superseded upon the
closing of the transaction contemplated by the agreement of purchase and sale, but shall
survive such closing in effect, continue to have full force and effect and shall be binding
on the Buyer.

30. In the event of any discrepancy between the English and French versions of this
document, the French version shall prevail over the English version.

DATED AT MONTREAL, this 16th day of June 2025.

C.S. Adjami Inc.
In his capacity as Trustee to the bankrupt estate of Soudure Industrielle Max Inc., and not in his
personal name.



C.S. Adjami Inc.
3333 Graham Blvd.Suite 400
Montreal, QC H3R 3L5
T. 514.341.5511
F. 514.342.0089

Soudure Industrielle Max Inc. – Confidential Information Book
14

Appendices



C.S. Adjami Inc.
3333 Graham Blvd.Suite 400
Montreal, QC H3R 3L5
T. 514.341.5511
F. 514.342.0089

Soudure Industrielle Max Inc. – Confidential Information Book
15

Lot 1: Raw Materials

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box



C.S. Adjami Inc.
3333 Graham Blvd.Suite 400
Montreal, QC H3R 3L5
T. 514.341.5511
F. 514.342.0089

Soudure Industrielle Max Inc. – Confidential Information Book
16

Lot 2: Machinery and Equipment

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box



C.S. Adjami Inc.
3333 Graham Blvd.Suite 400
Montreal, QC H3R 3L5
T. 514.341.5511
F. 514.342.0089

Soudure Industrielle Max Inc. – Confidential Information Book
17

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box



C.S. Adjami Inc.
3333 Graham Blvd.Suite 400
Montreal, QC H3R 3L5
T. 514.341.5511
F. 514.342.0089

Soudure Industrielle Max Inc. – Confidential Information Book
18

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box



C.S. Adjami Inc.
3333 Graham Blvd.Suite 400
Montreal, QC H3R 3L5
T. 514.341.5511
F. 514.342.0089

Soudure Industrielle Max Inc. – Confidential Information Book
19

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box



C.S. Adjami Inc.
3333 Graham Blvd.Suite 400
Montreal, QC H3R 3L5
T. 514.341.5511
F. 514.342.0089

Soudure Industrielle Max Inc. – Confidential Information Book
20

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box



C.S. Adjami Inc.
3333 Graham Blvd.Suite 400
Montreal, QC H3R 3L5
T. 514.341.5511
F. 514.342.0089

Soudure Industrielle Max Inc. – Confidential Information Book
21

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box



C.S. Adjami Inc.
3333 Graham Blvd.Suite 400
Montreal, QC H3R 3L5
T. 514.341.5511
F. 514.342.0089

Soudure Industrielle Max Inc. – Confidential Information Book
22

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box



C.S. Adjami Inc.
3333 Graham Blvd.Suite 400
Montreal, QC H3R 3L5
T. 514.341.5511
F. 514.342.0089

Soudure Industrielle Max Inc. – Confidential Information Book
23

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box



C.S. Adjami Inc.
3333 Graham Blvd.Suite 400
Montreal, QC H3R 3L5
T. 514.341.5511
F. 514.342.0089

Soudure Industrielle Max Inc. – Confidential Information Book
24

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box



C.S. Adjami Inc.
3333 Graham Blvd.Suite 400
Montreal, QC H3R 3L5
T. 514.341.5511
F. 514.342.0089

Soudure Industrielle Max Inc. – Confidential Information Book
25

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box



C.S. Adjami Inc.
3333 Graham Blvd.Suite 400
Montreal, QC H3R 3L5
T. 514.341.5511
F. 514.342.0089

Soudure Industrielle Max Inc. – Confidential Information Book
26

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box



C.S. Adjami Inc.
3333 Graham Blvd.Suite 400
Montreal, QC H3R 3L5
T. 514.341.5511
F. 514.342.0089

Soudure Industrielle Max Inc. – Confidential Information Book
27

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box



C.S. Adjami Inc.
3333 Graham Blvd.Suite 400
Montreal, QC H3R 3L5
T. 514.341.5511
F. 514.342.0089

Soudure Industrielle Max Inc. – Confidential Information Book
28

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box



C.S. Adjami Inc.
3333 Graham Blvd.Suite 400
Montreal, QC H3R 3L5
T. 514.341.5511
F. 514.342.0089

Soudure Industrielle Max Inc. – Confidential Information Book
29

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box



C.S. Adjami Inc.
3333 Graham Blvd.Suite 400
Montreal, QC H3R 3L5
T. 514.341.5511
F. 514.342.0089

Soudure Industrielle Max Inc. – Confidential Information Book
30

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box



C.S. Adjami Inc.
3333 Graham Blvd.Suite 400
Montreal, QC H3R 3L5
T. 514.341.5511
F. 514.342.0089

Soudure Industrielle Max Inc. – Confidential Information Book
31

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box



C.S. Adjami Inc.
3333 Graham Blvd.Suite 400
Montreal, QC H3R 3L5
T. 514.341.5511
F. 514.342.0089

Soudure Industrielle Max Inc. – Confidential Information Book
32

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box



C.S. Adjami Inc.
3333 Graham Blvd.Suite 400
Montreal, QC H3R 3L5
T. 514.341.5511
F. 514.342.0089

Soudure Industrielle Max Inc. – Confidential Information Book
33

Lot 3: N&N – D0246 – 2022 – Trailer

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box



C.S. Adjami Inc.
3333 Graham Blvd.Suite 400
Montreal, QC H3R 3L5
T. 514.341.5511
F. 514.342.0089

Soudure Industrielle Max Inc. – Confidential Information Book
34

Lot 4: Bernard – U – 1991 – Trailer

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box



C.S. Adjami Inc.
3333 Graham Blvd.Suite 400
Montreal, QC H3R 3L5
T. 514.341.5511
F. 514.342.0089

Soudure Industrielle Max Inc. – Confidential Information Book
35

Lot 5: Trailer & Attached Miller Welding

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box



C.S. Adjami Inc.
3333 Graham Blvd.Suite 400
Montreal, QC H3R 3L5
T. 514.341.5511
F. 514.342.0089

Soudure Industrielle Max Inc. – Confidential Information Book
36

Lot 6: RAM – 2500 Laramie Sport 2022

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box



C.S. Adjami Inc.
3333 Graham Blvd.Suite 400
Montreal, QC H3R 3L5
T. 514.341.5511
F. 514.342.0089

Soudure Industrielle Max Inc. – Confidential Information Book
37

Lot 7: Mercedes – Sprinter – 2021

nlawlor
Text Box



C.S. Adjami Inc.
3333 Graham Blvd.Suite 400
Montreal, QC H3R 3L5
T. 514.341.5511
F. 514.342.0089

Soudure Industrielle Max Inc. – Confidential Information Book
38

Lot 8: Mercedes – Sprinter – 2023

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box

nlawlor
Text Box


